1-3-92

Form PTO-1595

+2133376701

P.003/008 T-834

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

RECORDATION FORM COVER LETTER

**PATENTS ONLY** 

Attorney Docket No.: 88569.0003

Patent and Trademark Office

	Attorney Docker No.: 65555.5655
To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Please re	ecord the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Asao OYA Terukazu SANDO Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes No	NATIONAL UNIVERSITY CORPORATION GUNMA UNIVERSITY 4-2 Aramaki-machi, Maebashi-shi Gunma 371-0044 Japan
Nature of conveyance;	
〇 Other: Corrective document to correct the 2 <sup>nd</sup> Assignor Name: "TERUKAZU SANDO" previously recorded on Reel 018865; Frame 0632.	
Execution Date: January 12, 2007	
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes  No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the exec	cution date of the application Is: January 12, 2007
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/573,391 filed 02/07/2007	B. Patent No.(\$)
Additional numbers atta	। ached? □ Yes ⊠ No
Additional numbers atta	
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed;</li> </ol>	Total number of applications and patents involved: [ 1 ]
Troy M. Schmelzer, Esq. HOGAN & HARTSON L.L.P.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00
1999 Avenue of the Stars, Suite 1400	☐ Enclosed
Los Angeles, CA 90067	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
	50-1314
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE
Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and con	rect and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.
	Date: February 28, 2007
Troy M. Schmelzer	Date: February 28, 2007
OMB No. 0651-0011 (Exp. 4/94)	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet in	
Mail Stop Assignme	nt Recordation Services Itent and Trademark Office
Director of the U.S. Pa	Box 1450
	VA 22313-1450

+2133376701 T-834 P.006/008 F-091 Feb-28-07 16:35 From-HOGAN and HARTSON

:TROY M. SCHMELZER COMPANY:1999 AVENUE OF THE STARS, SUITE 1400

DATENT	ASSIGNMENT
CAICINI	MOGINIAITIII

		TATEITI AGGIGITIME		
Electronic Version v1. Stylesheet Version v1.		02/07/2007 500220085		
SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYA	INCE:	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
	N	lame	Execution Date	
Asao OYA			01/12/2007	
Terekazu SANDO			01/12/2007	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	NTA			
Name:	National University	Corporation Gunma University		
Street Address:	4-2 Aramaki-machi			
City:	Maebashi-shi, Gunr	na		
State/Country:	JAPAN			
Postal Code:	371-0044			
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1			
Property Typ	oe	Number		
Application Number:	11573	391		
CORRESPONDENCE I	DATA			
Fax Number: (310)785-4601  Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.  Phone: 3107854740				
Email: tmschmelzer@hhiaw.com  Correspondent Name: Troy M. Schmelzer				
Correspondent Name: Troy M. Schmeizer  Address Line 1: 1999 Avenue of the Stars, Suite 1400				
Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90067				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 88569.0003		88569.0003		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Troy M. Schmelzer		
Total Attachments: 2 source=885690003rfc# source=885690003assq				

16:35 From-HOGAN and HARTSON Feb-28-07

+2133376701

T-834 P 007/008 F-091

Form PTO-1595 1-3-92

## RECORDATION FORM COVER LETTER DATENTS ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

PAICN	Attorney Docket No.: 88569,0003
To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Please r	record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Asao OYA Terekazu SANDO	NATIONAL UNIVERSITY CORPORATION GUNMA UNIVERSITY 4-2 Aramaki-machi, Maebashi-shi Gunma 371-0044 Јарап
dditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🔲 Yes 🔲 No	4
Nature of conveyance:	
⊠ Assignment	
Execution Date: January 12, 2007	
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the exe	ecution date of the application is: January 12, 2007
A. Patent Application No.(5)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers at	ttached? 🗌 Yes 🗵 No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved: [ 1 ]
Troy M. Schmelzer, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00
HOGAN & HARTSON L.L.P. 1999 Avenue of the Stars, Suite 1400 Los Angeles, CA 90067	☐ Enclosed ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Deposit account number:
	50-1314
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT U	JSE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best-of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and co	orrect and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.
Troy M. Schmelzer	Date: February 7, 2007
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet	; information to:
Director of the U.S. P P.O.	nent Recordation Services Patent and Trademark Office D. Box 1450 a, VA 22313-1450

## Attorney Docket No.

## **ASSIGNMENT**

(1-8)	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	, ,	Asao Oya	(5)	
		(2)	Terukazu Sar		
		(3)		(7)	
		(4)		(8)	16
			undersigned, transfer and s	ion of the good and valuable considerations paid to each of th the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign set over to	n,
(9)	Name of Assignee	(9)	NATIONAL L	INIVERSITY CORPORATION GUNMA UNIVERSITY	
(10)	State of Incorporation of Assignee	(10)	Japan		
(11)	Address of Assignee	(11)	4-2 Aramaki-	-machi,Maebashi-shi, Gunma 371-0044, Japan	
		(h	ereinafter des	ignated as the Assignee) the entire worldwide right, title and	
				nvention known as	
(12)	Identification of Invention, so as Title, Case Number or Foreign Application Number	, .		OF PRODUCING CARBON NANOMATERIALS AND UGAL MELT SPINNING APPARATUS	ΝC
	, every province	•	United State	e undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the es of America, and all patent applications in foreign countries ng thereto or based thereon.	!
(13)	Date(s) of Signing of Declaration	(13)	-	ary 12, 2007	
conti in co	The undersigned agr inuing United States and foreign nnection with such application	gn applicati is as the As	ons for the at signee may d	rs necessary in connection with any original, reissue, divisional an pove-identified invention and also to execute separate assignment leem necessary or expedient.	
decl poss	<ol> <li>The undersigned ag ared concerning this applicat sible in obtaining evidence and</li> </ol>	ion or cont	inuation of G	pers necessary in connection with any interference which may be interested in every was interference.	e ay
-				ers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary nvention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreement	in s.
	4) The undersigned ag ed States patent to the Assign	gree(s) to p	erform all affi	rmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a val	lid
Pate	5) The undersigned he ents of the United States result	ereby autho	aid application	equest(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Lette nor any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the eby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the enti- xecuted any agreement in conflict herewith.	
				s associated with Customer Number.  000026021 26021	
the the	power to insert on this assign rules of the United States Pat	nment any f ent and Tra	urther identification	PATENT TRADEMARK OF cation which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply we for recordation of this document.	rici /ith
	ne: /2 Jan-2007 s	Signature of	Inventor 1	1- <del>40</del>	
Da	te: <u>[2 Jan-2007</u> s	Signature of	Inventor 2		_
Da	te: S	Signature of	Inventor 3		
_		Nonahira of	Inventor 4		